Power Supply/
Network
Communication/
Peripherals
8
Panel
Solutions
7

9. Line input fuse protection
Features
Ordering Information
Specifications
Dimensions
Part No. Description
ACE-4520C-RS 200W 24 V DC input 1U ATX Power Supply
ACE-4520T-RS 200W 48 V DC input 1U ATX Power Supply
Input
Voltage ACE-4520C : 18 ~ 36 VDC Input
ACE-4520T : 36 ~ 72 VDC Input
Input Current ACE-4520C : 15 A(RMS) @ -24 VDC
ACE-4520T : 7.5 A(RMS) @ -48 VDC
Inrush Current ACE-4520C : 100 A Max for -24 VDC
ACE-4520T : 100 A Max for -48 VDC